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NEW ENGLAND MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

2016-2017 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8
Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML

PO. Box 6, Sharon, Massachusetts 02067-0006

Top 28 Schools in League--6th Grade (82 Schools)

Rank

*1

27

School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
World Academy
Park School
Diamond Middle School
Pike School
Shaloh House Jewish Day School
Fenn School
Foote School
Wayland Middle School
Richmond Middle School
Morse Pond School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Brunswick JHS
McCarthy Middle School
Trottier Middle School
Renbrook School
Wheeler School
Parker MS
Ottoson Middle Sch
The Sage School
Londonderry Middle School
Brookwood School
Capt. Samuel Douglas Acad.
Dedham Middle School
St. Bernadette School
Hampstead Academy
Edmunds Middle School
Sherwood Middle School

Top 30 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
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20

Student
Ahan M
Kira T
Jeff L
Yunrui Y
Pavitra B
Aditya K
Brian Y
Veronique K
Ben M
Esther M
Aastha P
Sami W
Yunfei Z
Rhea A
Owen J
Amy M
Jacob O
Sam R
Jack S
Patrick C
Vanessa F
Christopher F
Nik K
Ayush P
Sudarshan P

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Lexington, MA
Nashua, NH
Brookline, MA
Lexington, MA
Andover, MA
Brighton, MA
Concord, MA
New Haven, CT
Wayland, MA
Hanover, NH
Falmouth, MA

Town

South Windsor, CT

Brunswick, ME

Chelmsford, MA

Southborough, MA

West Hartford, CT

Providence, RI

Chelmsford, MA

Arlington, MA
Foxboro, MA

Londonderry, NH
Manchester, MA

Brookline, NH
Dedham, MA

Northborough, MA

Hampstead, NH
Burlington, VT

Shrewsbury, MA

School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Foote School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Diamond Middle School
Shaloh House Jewish Day School
Fenn School
Shaloh House Jewish Day School
World Academy
World Academy
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Factorial Math
Newton Chinese Language School
Foote School
Renbrook School
Park School
World Academy
Pike School
Pike School
Glen Urquhart School
Park School
Trottier Middle School
World Academy

Town
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
New Haven, CT
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Brighton, MA
Concord, MA
Brighton, MA
Nashua, NH
Nashua, NH
South Windsor, CT
Milford, CT
Newtonville, MA
New Haven, CT
West Hartford, CT
Brookline, MA
Nashua, NH
Andover, MA
Andover, MA
Beverly Farms, MA
Brookline, MA
Southborough, MA
Nashua, NH

Team Score
170
155
150
146
144
143
142
141
141
137
133
133
131
131
130
127
127
126
122
120
118
117
117
117
116
115
114
114

Score
35
35
34
34
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30



20
20
20
20
20

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Neel S
Sora S
Dino T
Samuel T
Angelina T

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML

Park School

Richmond Middle School

Park School

Shaloh House Jewish Day School
World Academy

Brookline, MA
Hanover, NH
Brookline, MA
Brighton, MA
Nashua, NH

30
30
30
30
30



CONNECTICUT

Fairfield, New Haven

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Foote School

Bicultural Day School
3 St. Mary School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Yunrui Y
2 Rhea A
2 Amy M
4 Kyle H

Hartford, Middlesex, Windham

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch

2 Renbrook School

3 Sage Park Middle School

4 Pomfret Community School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Yunfei Z
2 Jacob O
3 Alyssa X
4 Shrihallan R
4 Jordan R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

Town

New Haven

Stamford

Bethel

School Town
Foote School New Haven
Factorial Math Milford
Foote School New Haven
Foote School New Haven
Town

South Windsor

West Hartford

Windsor

Pomfret Center

School Town

Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch South Windsor
Renbrook School West Hartford
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch South Windsor
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch South Windsor
Sage Park Middle School Windsor

Team Score

141
111
84

Score
34
31
31
28

Team Score

133
127
113
108

Score
32
31
27
26
26



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

MAINE

Androscoqgin, Aroostook, Cumberland, Kennebec, Penobscot, Waldo

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Brunswick JHS Brunswick 131
2 James F. Doughty Middle School Bangor 111

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Thomas M Brunswick JHS Brunswick 28
1 Jack N Brunswick JHS Brunswick 28
3 Brady L Brunswick JHS Brunswick 26
3 Jason T James F. Doughty Middle School Bangor 26
3 Hannah W Brunswick JHS Brunswick 26
MASSACHUSETTS

Barnstable, Plymouth

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Morse Pond School Falmouth 133

2 Plouffe Academy Brockton 111

3 Hobomock Elementary School Pembroke 105

4 North Middle School Brockton 98

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Sanjay G Morse Pond School Falmouth 29
2 Silas L Morse Pond School Falmouth 27
3 Ben G Morse Pond School Falmouth 26
3 Eric P Morse Pond School Falmouth 26

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings
Berkshire, Bristol, Essex, Hampden, Hampshire, Suffolk

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Pike School Andover 144
2 Shaloh House Jewish Day School Brighton 143
3 Brookwood School Manchester 117
4 North Attleboro Middle School North Attleboro 113

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Veronique K Shaloh House Jewish Day School Brighton 32
1 Esther M Shaloh House Jewish Day School Brighton 32
3 Patrick C Pike School Andover 30
3 Vanessa F Pike School Andover 30
3 Christopher F Glen Urquhart School Beverly Farms 30
3 Samuel T Shaloh House Jewish Day School Brighton 30
Middlesex

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 170
2 Diamond Middle School Lexington 146
3 Fenn School Concord 142
4 Wayland Middle School Wayland 141

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Ahan M Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 35
1 Kira T Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 35
3 Jeff L Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 34
4 Pavitra B Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 33
4 Aditya K Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 33
4 Brian Y Diamond Middle School Lexington 33

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings
Norfolk

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Park School Brookline 150
2 The Sage School Foxboro 120
3 Dedham Middle School Dedham 117
4 Maimonides Sch Brookline 102

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Sam R Park School Brookline 31
2 Nik K Park School Brookline 30
2 Neel S Park School Brookline 30
2 Dino T Park School Brookline 30
Worcester

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Trottier Middle School Southborough 130
2 St. Bernadette School Northborough 116
3 Sherwood Middle School Shrewsbury 114
4 St. Mary School Shrewsbury 105

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Ayush P Trottier Middle School Southborough 30
2 Mihir P Sherwood Middle School Shrewsbury 27
3 Ajinkva D Trottier Middle School Southborough 25
3 Blake F Trottier Middle School Southborough 25
3 Patrick H Trottier Middle School Southborough 25
3 Nicky J St. Bernadette School Northborough 25
3 Owen N Trottier Middle School Southborough 25
3 Ayan N Trottier Middle School Southborough 25

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



NEW HAMPSHIRE

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW =

School

World Academy

Richmond Middle School
Londonderry Middle School
Capt. Samuel Douglas Acad.

Top Students in Region

Rank

B N S

Student
Aastha P
Sami W
Jack S
Sudarshan P
Sora S
Angelina T

RHODE ISLAND

Kent, Providence

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
2

School

Wheeler School
Father John V. Doyle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

Lo NS NS R

Student
Harry F
Brian L
Amol R
Lilly R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings

Carroll, Grafton, Hillsborough, Rockingham

Town

Nashua

Hanover

Londonderry

Brookline

School
World Academy Nashua
World Academy Nashua
World Academy Nashua
World Academy Nashua
Richmond Middle School Hanover
World Academy Nashua
Town
Providence
Coventry
School

Wheeler School Providence
Father John V. Doyle School Coventry
Wheeler School Providence
Wheeler School Providence

Town

Town

Team Score

155
137
118
117

Score
32
32
31
30
30
30

Team Score

127
93

Score
28
26
26
25



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

VERMONT

Addison, Bennington, Chittenden, Rutland, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
*1 Edmunds Middle School Burlington

Colchester Middle Sch Colchester
3 Mary Hogan Elem. School Middlebury

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town
1 Kai D Edmunds Middle School Burlington
2 Zoe P Edmunds Middle School Burlington
3 LiaR Mary Hogan Elem. School Middlebury
3 Ryan T Colchester Middle Sch Colchester

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Team Score

114
110
101

Score
25
24
23
23



Top 30 Schools in League--7th Grade (91 Schools)

30

School
Diamond Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Wayland Middle School
Oak MS
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Pike School
World Academy
The Sage School
Ambherst Reg. Middle Sch
Ottoson Middle Sch
Fenn School
Trottier Middle School
McCarthy Middle School
King Philip Middle School
Falmouth Middle School
Foote School
St. Bernadette School
Park School
Renbrook School
Brookwood School
Parker MS
St. Sebastian's School
Cooperative Middle School
Maimonides Sch
Belmont Hill School
Mountain View Middle Sch
Plouffe Academy
Wheeler School
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Brunswick JHS

Top 35 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
*1
*1
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Student
Sammy C
Arthur H
Archit K
Karthik S
Armaan T
Tianyi Y
William Y
Hannah H
Avni K
Kunal K
Wilson K
Robert K
Francis L
Kevin L
Aaroosh R
Kyle R
Alexander T
Fangze T
Victoria Y
Ronit A
Nithya A
Aryan K
June K
Declan M
Jaideep N
Jocelyn S
Tian-Hao Z
Nitya B
Michael N
Marie P
Duncan P

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Wayland, MA

Shrewsbury, MA

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML

Town

South Windsor, CT

Andover, MA
Nashua, NH
Foxboro, MA
Ambherst, MA
Arlington, MA
Concord, MA

Southborough, MA

Chelmsford, MA

Norfolk, MA
Falmouth, ME

New Haven, CT

Northborough, MA

Brookline, MA

West Hartford, CT
Manchester, MA
Chelmsford, MA

Needham, MA
Stratham, NH
Brookline, MA
Belmont, MA
Goffstown, NH
Brockton, MA
Providence, RI
Bethany, CT

Brunswick, ME

School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Diamond Middle School
Oak MS
Diamond Middle School
Diamond Middle School
Pike School
Wayland Middle School
Diamond Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Diamond Middle School
Diamond Middle School
Wayland Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
The Sage School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Diamond Middle School
Oak MS
ThinkForFun
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Wayland Middle School
World Academy
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Cooperative Middle School
Newton Chinese Language School
ThinkForFun
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Wayland Middle School
World Academy

Town
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Andover, MA
Wayland, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Wayland, MA
Lexington, MA
Foxboro, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Nashua, NH
South Windsor, CT
Wayland, MA
Nashua, NH
South Windsor, CT
Stratham, NH
Newtonville, MA
Nashua, NH
South Windsor, CT
Wayland, MA
Nashua, NH

Team Score
173
172
165
161
161
157
154
150
147
145
144
144
140
139
138
137
137
135
135
132
132
132
131
130
129
128
128
128
127
126

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32



28 Pranav R
28 Jason S

28 Abigail T
28 Andrew Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML

Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Wayland Middle School
ThinkForFun

Wayland Middle School

South Windsor, CT
Wayland, MA
Nashua, NH
Wayland, MA

32
32
32
32



CONNECTICUT

Fairfield, New Haven

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Foote School

2 Amity Middle School-Bethany
3 Amity Middle School

4 Bicultural Day School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Jasmine X
2 Pranav K
2 Sophie V
4 Chris F

Hartford, Middlesex, Windham

Top Schools in Region
Rank School
*1 Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
2 Renbrook School
3 Pomfret Community School
4 Sage Park Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Aryan K
1 Jaideep N
3 Michael N
3 Pranav R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings

New Haven
Bethany
Orange
Stamford

School
Foote School
Factorial Math
Foote School
Amity Middle School-Bethany

South Windsor
West Hartford
Pomfret Center
Windsor

School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch

Town

Town
New Haven
Milford
New Haven
Bethany

Town

Town
South Windsor
South Windsor
South Windsor
South Windsor

Team Score

137
127
125
111

Score
30
29
29
28

Team Score

161
135
123
121

Score
33
33
32
32



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

MAINE

Androscoqgin, Aroostook, Cumberland, Kennebec, Penobscot, Waldo

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Falmouth Middle School Falmouth 138
Brunswick JHS Brunswick 126
3 James F. Doughty Middle School Bangor 124
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town Score
1 Andrew Y Falmouth Middle School Falmouth 31
2 Christian S Brunswick JHS Brunswick 28
3 Chloe B Falmouth Middle School Falmouth 27
3 Patrick W Falmouth Middle School Falmouth 27
3 Coco X Falmouth Middle School Falmouth 27
MASSACHUSETTS
Barnstable, Plymouth
Top Schools in Region
Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Plouffe Academy Brockton 128
2 Ashfield Middle School Brockton 110
3 East Middle School Brockton 104
4 North Middle School Brockton 101
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town Score
1 Jacob H Plouffe Academy Brockton 29
2 AlyssaM Plouffe Academy Brockton 26
3 Vinie H Plouffe Academy Brockton 25
3 Alexis W Plouffe Academy Brockton 25

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Berkshire, Bristol, Essex, Hampden, Hampshire, Suffolk

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*

1

W

School

Pike School

Ambherst Reg. Middle Sch
Brookwood School

Glen Urquhart School

Top Students in Region

Rank

NN =

Middlesex

Student
William Y
Daniel A
Jonathan A
Connor O

Top Schools in Region

Rank

B WO —

School

Diamond Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Wayland Middle School
Ottoson Middle Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank

—_ = =

Norfolk

Student
Sammy C
Arthur H
Archit K
Armaan T
Tianyi Y

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*

—_

S W

School

The Sage School

King Philip Middle School
Park School

St. Sebastian's School

Top Students in Region

Rank

N NN =

Student
Kyle R
Oscar C
James G
Sheela P
Abby S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Regional Standings

Andover
Amherst
Manchester
Beverly Farms

School

Pike School
Ambherst Reg. Middle Sch
Pike School
Pike School

Lexington
Lexington
Wayland

Arlington

School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Diamond Middle School
Diamond Middle School
Diamond Middle School

Foxboro
Norfolk
Brookline
Needham
School

The Sage School

The Sage School

Park School

King Philip Middle School
Maimonides Sch

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML

Town

Andover
Amberst
Andover
Andover

Town

Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington

Town

Foxboro
Foxboro
Brookline
Norfolk
Brookline

Town

Town

Town

Team Score

157
147
132
118

Score
35
31
31
31

Team Score

173
172
165
145

Score
35
35
35
35
35

Team Score

150
139
135
132

Score
34
31
31
31
31



Worcester

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*

1

W

School

Oak MS

Trottier Middle School
St. Bernadette School
St. Mary School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W W W W N —

Carroll, Grafton, Hillsborough, Rockingham

Student
Karthik S
Ronit A
Pablo L
Stefan L
Anushka M
Ksheeraja R
Amit S

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

W

School

World Academy

Cooperative Middle School
Mountain View Middle Sch
Hollis Brookline Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

[P SO N QU

Student
Nithya A
Declan M
Jocelyn S
Nitya B
Duncan P
Abigail T

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Regional Standings

Shrewsbury
Southborough
Northborough
Shrewsbury
School

Oak MS

Oak MS

St. Bernadette School

Trottier Middle School

Oak MS

Oak MS

Oak MS
Nashua
Stratham
Goffstown
Hollis

School

ThinkForFun

World Academy

Cooperative Middle School

ThinkForFun

World Academy

ThinkForFun

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML

Town

Town
Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury
Northborough
Southborough
Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury

Town

Town
Nashua
Nashua
Stratham
Nashua
Nashua
Nashua

Team Score

161
144
137
92

Score
35
33
31
31
31
31
31

Team Score

154
131
128
118

Score
33
33
33
32
32
32



RHODE ISLAND

Kent, Providence

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Wheeler School

2 La Salle Academy

3 Winman JHS

4 St. Augustine School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Noah M
2 Jack L
3 Elizabeth C
3 Oscar L
VERMONT

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

Addison, Bennington, Chittenden, Rutland, Washington

Top Schools in Region
Rank School

*1 Edmunds Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Rebecca C
1 Sam W
3 Jean pierre B
3 Cooper S
3 Emmett Y

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Providence
Providence
Warwick
Providence
School
Wheeler School Providence
Wheeler School Providence
Wheeler School Providence
Wheeler School Providence
Town
Burlington
School
Edmunds Middle School Burlington
Edmunds Middle School Burlington
Edmunds Middle School Burlington
Edmunds Middle School Burlington
Edmunds Middle School Burlington

Town

Town

Team Score

128
108
98
96

Score
28
26
25
25

Team Score

114

Score
24
24
22
22
22



27

School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Oak Hill Middle School
Parker MS
Ottoson Middle Sch
Oak MS
Boston Latin School
Wayland Middle School
Brunswick JHS
World Academy
Diamond Middle School
Foote School
The Sage School
Fenn School
Trottier Middle School
Pike School
King Philip Middle School
Wheeler School
Hobomock Elementary School
McCarthy Middle School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Park School
North Attleboro Middle School
Renbrook School
St. Bernadette School
Falmouth Middle School
Amity Middle School
Maimonides Sch
Mountain View Middle Sch

Top 33 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1

Student
Linda C
Benjamin E
Kathy X
Markus E
Minjune K
Alex L
Aidan H
Darshan K
Arnav P
Eric T
Peter B
Daniel K
Rose L
Shivani S
Kedai W
William Y
Jonathan C
AyaE
Kevin J
James Q
Keshav R
Hanna S
Sammy A
SuryaM
Allen N
David D
Josh F
Karen L
Ronack S
Shruti S
Mia T
Berk U

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML
Top 29 Schools in League--8th Grade (90 Schools)

Town
Lexington, MA
Bethany, CT
Newton, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Arlington, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Boston, MA
Wayland, MA
Brunswick, ME
Nashua, NH
Lexington, MA
New Haven, CT
Foxboro, MA
Concord, MA
Southborough, MA
Andover, MA
Norfolk, MA
Providence, RI
Pembroke, MA
Chelmsford, MA
South Windsor, CT
Brookline, MA
North Attleboro, MA
West Hartford, CT
Northborough, MA
Falmouth, ME
Orange, CT
Brookline, MA
Goffstown, NH

School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Oak Hill Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Parker MS
Parker MS
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Wheeler School
Ottoson Middle Sch
Oak MS
Richmond Middle School
World Academy
Hampstead Academy
Diamond Middle School
Wayland Middle School
World Academy
Belmont Hill School
Ottoson Middle Sch
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Fenn School
Diamond Middle School
St. Bernadette School
Oak Hill Middle School
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Newton Chinese Language School
Boston Latin School
North Attleboro Middle School
World Academy
Oak Hill Middle School

Town
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Newton, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Bethany, CT
Providence, RI
Arlington, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Hanover, NH
Nashua, NH
Hampstead, NH
Lexington, MA
Wayland, MA
Nashua, NH
Belmont, MA
Arlington, MA
South Windsor, CT
Bethany, CT
Concord, MA
Lexington, MA
Northborough, MA
Newton, MA
Bethany, CT
Newtonville, MA
Boston, MA
North Attleboro, MA
Nashua, NH
Newton, MA

Team Score
173
149
147
144
143
133
132
132
130
128
126
125
125
124
123
122
120
120
119
118
118
117
115
115
114
113
112
112
112

Score
35
35
35
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
29



26 Tam V

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML
Amity Middle School-Bethany Bethany, CT

29



CONNECTICUT

Fairfield, New Haven

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW =

School

Amity Middle School-Bethany
Foote School

Amity Middle School

Holy Trinity School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W N =

Student
Arnav P
Hanna S
Josh F
Tam V

Hartford, Middlesex, Windham

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

S W

School

Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Renbrook School

John Winthrop JHS

Sage Park Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W N =

Student
Keshav R
Chris Y
Kilraen C
Krishna S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Bethany

New Haven

Orange

Wallingford

School
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Amity Middle School-Bethany

South Windsor
West Hartford
Deep River

Windsor

School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Renbrook School
John Winthrop JHS
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

Town
Town
Bethany
Bethany
Bethany
Bethany
Town
Town
South Windsor
West Hartford
Deep River
South Windsor

Team Score

149
125
112
81

Score
33
31
29
29

Team Score

118
115
107
98

Score
31
26
24
24



MAINE

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

Androscoqgin, Aroostook, Cumberland, Kennebec, Penobscot, Waldo

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*

1

W

School

Brunswick JHS

Falmouth Middle School
Freeport Middle School

James F. Doughty Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

B T S I S

Student
Calvin D
Micah P
Andrew C
Leo D
Tyler P
Julia P

MASSACHUSETTS

Barnstable, Plymouth

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*

1

S W

School

Hobomock Elementary School
Plouffe Academy

North Middle School

Ashfield Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

S~ AN =

Student
Mikayla S
Emily B
Samantha M
Holly B
Jacob G

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Brunswick

Falmouth

Freeport

Bangor

School
Brunswick JHS Brunswick
Brunswick JHS Brunswick
Falmouth Middle School Falmouth
Brunswick JHS Brunswick
Brunswick JHS Brunswick
Brunswick JHS Brunswick
Town

Pembroke

Brockton

Brockton

Brockton

School

Hobomock Elementary School Pembroke
Hobomock Elementary School Pembroke
Hobomock Elementary School Pembroke
Hobomock Elementary School Pembroke
Hobomock Elementary School Pembroke

Town

Town

Team Score

130
113
93
91

Score
28
27
26
25
25
25

Team Score

119
91
84
83

Score
25
24
24
23
23



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings
Berkshire, Bristol, Essex, Hampden, Hampshire, Suffolk

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Boston Latin School Boston 132
2 Pike School Andover 122
3 North Attleboro Middle School North Attleboro 115
4 Ambherst Reg. Middle Sch Amberst 107

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Ronack S Boston Latin School Boston 29
1 Shruti S North Attleboro Middle School North Attleboro 29
3 Jackson M North Attleboro Middle School North Attleboro 27
3 Albert Y Boston Latin School Boston 27
3 Stephanie Y Pike School Andover 27
Middlesex

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 173
2 Oak Hill Middle School Newton 147
3 Parker MS Chelmsford 144
4 Ottoson Middle Sch Arlington 143

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Linda C Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 35
1 Benjamin E Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 35
1 Kathy X Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 35
4 Markus E Oak Hill Middle School Newton 34
4 Minjune K Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 34
4 Alex L Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 34

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Norfolk

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

W

School

The Sage School

King Philip Middle School
Park School

Maimonides Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W W = =

Worcester

Student
Danny K
Isaac L
Harry B
Andrew F
Lucas M

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

S W

School

Oak MS

Trottier Middle School
St. Bernadette School
Overlook Middle Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W N =

Student
Daniel K
Allen N
Toyesh J
Bharathan S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

Town

Foxboro

Norfolk

Brookline

Brookline

School Town
Maimonides Sch Brookline
The Sage School Foxboro
King Philip Middle School Norfolk
The Sage School Foxboro
King Philip Middle School Norfolk
Town

Shrewsbury

Southborough

Northborough

Ashburnham

School Town

Oak MS Shrewsbury
St. Bernadette School Northborough
Oak MS Shrewsbury
Trottier Middle School Southborough

Team Score

125
120
117
112

Score
28
28
27
27
27

Team Score

133
123
114
102

Score
32
30
28
28



NEW HAMPSHIRE

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings

Carroll, Grafton, Hillsborough, Rockingham

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 World Academy

2 Mountain View Middle Sch

3 Hampstead Academy

4 Hollis Brookline Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Rose L

Shivani S

Kedai W

AyaE

A= = -

RHODE ISLAND

Kent, Providence

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*] Wheeler School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Eric T
2 Tara M
2 Bill X
4 Declan A
VERMONT

Nashua
Goffstown
Hampstead
Hollis

School
Richmond Middle School
World Academy
Hampstead Academy
World Academy

Providence

School
Wheeler School
Winman JHS
Wheeler School
Wheeler School

Addison, Bennington, Chittenden, Rutland, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 Edmunds Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Alex W
2 Wyatt H
3 Cyrus P
3 Samuel S
3 Isabel S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Burlington

School
Edmunds Middle School
Edmunds Middle School
Edmunds Middle School
Edmunds Middle School
Edmunds Middle School

Town

Hanover
Nashua
Hampstead
Nashua

Town

Providence
Warwick

Providence
Providence

Town

Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington

Town

Town

Town

Team Score

128
112
111
109

Score
32
32
32
31

Team Score

120

Score
33
23
23
22

Team Score

103

Score
22
21
20
20
20



